Low Voltage(1.24V) Adjustable Precision Shunt Regulator    TL432/A/C
Mar. 2016 – Rev.1.8                                         - 1 -                                                        HTC
FEATURES
 Low Voltage Operation : 1.24 V
 Programmable Out Voltage to 18V
 Sink Current Capability of 1mA to 100mA
 Equivalent full range Temperature Coefficient of
50ppm/℃

1    2    3
PIN  1. Reference   2. Anode   3. Cathode
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package
TL432TA TO-92(Taping)
TL432SF SOT-23 3L
TL432F SOT-89 3L
* Refer to the page 2 for detailed ordering Information,
Absolute Maximum Ratings
(Full operating ambient temperature range applies unless otherwise noted.)
CHARACTERISTIC SYMBOL MIN. MAX. UNIT
Cathode Voltage  VKA - 20 V
Cathode Current Range(Continuous) IK - 100 mA
Reference Input Current Range IREF - 3 mA
Junction Temperature Range TJ -40 150 ℃
Operating Temperature Range  TOPR -40 125 ℃
Storage Temperature Range TSTG  -65 150 ℃
Total Power Dissipation PD 770 mW
T
O
P
TOP
TOP
Low Voltage(1.24V) Adjustable Precision Shunt Regulator    TL432/A/C
Mar. 2016 – Rev.1.8                                         - 2 -                                                        HTC
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
CHARACTERISTIC SYMBOL MIN. MAX. UNIT
Cathode Voltage  VKA VREF 18 V
Cathode Current  IK 0.1 100 mA
Ordering Information
VREF Package Tolerance Order No.
Marking Supplied As Status
1.24V
TO-92
0.5%
TL432CTA TL432-C Tape Active
TL432GCTA TL432GC Tape Contact us
1%
TL432ATA TL432-A Tape Active
TL432GATA TL432GA Tape Contact us
SOT-23
0.5%
TL432CSF 432 Reel Active
TL432GCSF 432 Reel Active
1%
TL432ASF 432 Reel Active
TL432GASF 432 Reel Active
SOT-89
0.5%
TL432CF 432 Reel Active
TL432GCF 432 Reel Active
1%
TL432AF 432 Reel Active
TL432GAF 432 Reel Active
TL 432 □-□-□
Package Type
TA: TO-92
SF: SOT-23
F: SOT-89
Tolerance
C: 0.5%
A: 1%
Green Mode
G: Halogen Free
Blank: Pb Free
Root Name
Product Code
Low Voltage(1.24V) Adjustable Precision Shunt Regulator    TL432/A/C
Mar. 2016 – Rev.1.8                                         - 3 -                                                        HTC
FUNCTION BLOCK DIAGRAM
1.24 VREF
+